
Trustee Expense Reimbursements

June 2013 - August 2013

Trustee: Ward # Travel
Home 

Telephone Internet Cell

Professional 
Development
(Detail Below) Other Total

Barlow, Robert 9 & 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 305.47 0.00 0.00 305.47
Bishop, Judith 1 & 2 298.27 0.00 0.00 270.76 861.00 0.00 1,430.03
Brennan, Jessica 13 0.00 0.00 0.00 284.33 0.00 0.00 284.33
Hicks, Wes 8 138.00 0.00 169.50 303.36 0.00 0.00 610.86
Johnstone, Alex 11&12 0.00 0.00 0.00 381.19 0.00 0.00 381.19
Mulholland, Ray 4 184.00 0.00 248.12 249.40 0.00 0.00 681.52
Orban, Lillian 7 378.12 414.33 * 358.99 * 235.28 1,033.02 0.00 2,419.74
Peddle, Laura 6 176.18 167.20 226.89 284.35 0.00 0.00 854.62
Simmons, Tim 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 291.95 1,202.75 0.00 1,494.70
Turkstra, Karen 14 & 15 395.60** 0.00 0.00 364.01** 0.00 35.55 795.16
White, Todd 5 413.08 0.00 229.12 0.00 803.32 73.91 1,519.43

2012/13 Student Trustees
Ewing, Alexandra 0.00 0.00 0.00 190.98 229.42 0.00 420.40
Stenekes, Sydney 0.00 0.00 0.00 220.66 0.00 0.00 220.66

2013/14 Student Trustees
Carley VanEgmond 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 143.60 0.00 143.60
Filip Susic 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93.00 0.00 93.00

1,983.25 581.53 1,232.62 3,381.74 4,366.11 109.46 11,654.71
* Home Telephone and Internet expenses submitted by Trustee Orban include invoices from March 2013 to August 2013.
** Travel & Cellphone expenses for Trustee Turkstra reflect submissions from May-August 2013

Professional Development Details

June 2013 - August 2013
Ward # General Total

Trustee: CSBA OPSBA OSTA
Barlow, Robert 9 & 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bishop, Judith 1 & 2 0.00 0.00 861.00 0.00 861.00
Brennan, Jessica 13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Hicks, Wes 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Johnstone, Alex 11 & 12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mulholland, Ray 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Orban, Lillian 7 0.00 0.00 1,033.02 0.00 1,033.02
Peddle, Laura 6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Simmons, Tim 3 0.00 161.00 1,041.75 0.00 1,202.75
Turkstra, Karen 14 & 15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
White, Todd 5 0.00 0.00 803.32 0.00 803.32

2012/13 Student Trustees
Ewing, Alexandra 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.42 229.42
Stenekes, Sydney 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2013/14 Student Trustees
Carley VanEgmond 0.00 0.00 0.00 143.60 143.60
Filip Susic 0.00 0.00 0.00 93.00 93.00

0.00 161.00 3,739.09 466.02 4,366.11
*Canadian School Board Association
*Ontario Public School Board Association
*Ontario Student Trustee Association

Association Professional Development

Trustees may also represent HWDSB regionally, provincially or nationally. This may result in increased professional development expenses for some trustees as they may assume additional duties. 
Trustees Bishop, White, Orban and Simmons attended the OPSBA Conference and Student Trustees Ewing, VanEgmond and Susic attended the OSTA conference. Trustee Simmons attended a 
CSBA Conference. 
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